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Who we are

We are the Nursing and Midwifery
Council (NMC).

We make sure nurses, midwives
and nursing associates have the
skills and knowledge they need to do
their job in a safe and kind way.

We keep a list of all the people who
can work as nurses and midwives in
the UK. We also keep the list of
nursing associates in England.

This list is called the register.

Some words are in bold. There is a
list of what they mean at the end of
this report.
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What this is about

We have to charge nurses, midwives
and nursing associates fees to register
with us.

It is the law that nurses, midwives and
nursing associates have to register
with us to be able to do their jobs.

We do not get money from the
UK government.

Our fees have stayed the same since
2015.
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It is costing us more to do our work.

Without making changes to our
fees, we will not have enough
money to do our job well.

We need to increase our fees so
that we can improve our work.

We want to increase all the fees.

The main fee would increase by
£1.92 per month.

Month
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We want you to have
your say

We want you to tell us what you
think about increasing our fees.

There are some questions for you
to answer. These are at the end of
this document.

You can tell us what you think by:

Filling in our online survey
nmcuk.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV
_3DHNhYkJPSsdtdk

Emailing us at
consultations@nmc-uk.org

https://nmcuk.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_3DHNhYkJPSsdtdk
https://nmcuk.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_3DHNhYkJPSsdtdk
mailto:consultations@nmc-uk.org
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January 2026
You must tell us what you think by
26 January 2026.
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Here is more information

The costs of doing our work have
gone up.

We are spending more money
than we get.

We are using up our savings to fill
the gap.

We cannot keep using up our
savings.

The following things are costing
more:

● making and updating the
standards about how nurses,
midwives and nursing
associates work

Standards
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● making sure that the education
nurses, midwives and nursing
associates get is of a high
standard

● looking into concerns and taking
action when things go wrong.

Any decision to increase the fees will
not be taken lightly.
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Our fees

There is a fee for nurses, midwives
and nursing associates to join our
register.

Nurses, midwives and nursing
associates from abroad pay a higher
fee to join our register and to have
their skills checked.

Everyone on our register has to pay a
yearly fee to stay on the register.

People pay to have each new
qualification added to their record.



This table tells you what people pay now and how much we want to increase it to.

Name of fee Who pays this fee What it
costs
now

The new
fee

Fee to register for
the first time

Nurses, midwives
and nursing
associates from the
UK

£120 £143

Fee to register for
the first time

Nurses and
midwives coming to
work in the UK from
abroad

£153 £182

Yearly fee All nurses, midwives
and nursing
associates

£120 £143

Continued on next page
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Continued from previous page

Name of fee Who pays this fee What it
costs
now

The new
fee

Fee to check the
qualifications of
people coming from
abroad

Nurses and
midwives coming to
work in the UK from
abroad

£140 £167

Fee to add a new
pre-registration
qualification

All nurses, midwives
and nursing
associates

£23 £27

Fee to add a new
qualification from
extra training

All nurses, midwives
and nursing
associates

£25 £30
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Continued on next page



Continued from previous page

Name of fee Who pays this fee What it
costs
now

The new
fee

Application to get
back onto the
register

All nurses, midwives
and nursing
associates

£120 £143
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Questions

1. Do you understand why we want
to raise the registration fees?

2. Do you agree or disagree with
raising the yearly registration fee?

3. How much do you agree or
disagree with raising the fees for
applying from other countries?

4. How much do you agree or
disagree with raising the fees for
extra qualifications?
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5. Do you agree that we should
continue to spend money on these
things:

● making Fitness to Practise better
and faster

● updating our standards to make
care even better

● make sure nurses, midwives and
nursing associates' training and
education is really good

● making our work fair for everyone

● better technology and data
systems to help us improve what
we do for everyone.
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6. Do you think these changes will
affect people with protected
characteristics or people who
speak Welsh?

Protected characteristics are:

● age

● gender reassignment

● being married or in a civil
partnership

● being pregnant or on maternity
leave

● disability

● race

● religion or belief

● sex

● sexual orientation
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What the words mean

Midwives
People who are trained to give women support, care and advice
during pregnancy, labour and after the baby is born.

Nurses
People who are trained to give safe and kind care to help people
who have health problems and to help people to stay well.

Nursing associates
This is a role in England. Nursing associates are trained to work
with nurses to support and care for patients.

Pre-registration qualification
A qualification you get after doing a course to become a nurse,
midwife or nursing associate.

Register
A list of all the people who have the right training and meet our
rules to work as a nurse or midwife in the UK, or nursing
associate in England. People who can give good, safe care.

Standards
These say how things should be done. Standards help everyone
know what to expect.
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